FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 11-08-2000



101508765

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY								
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).								
Submission Type Conveyance Type								
X New	10-10-00	X Assignment	Security Agreer	nent				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License Change of Name						
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		Merger	U.S. Government					
Corrective	Document Frame #	1	ONLY by U.S. Government A	gencies) Secret File				
Conveying P	'arty(ies)	Mark if additional na	ames of conveying parties					
Name (line 1)	Lumelsky, Leon			10052000				
Name (line 2)								
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)	()9	485 715						
Name (line 2)								
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached								
Name (line 1)	ReefEdge, Inc.			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not				
Name (line 2)	a Corporation of Delaware			domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (Hne 1)	96 Linwood Plaza PMB 505			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3)	Fort Lee	NJ / USA	07024					
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.								
Name								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (time 3)								
Address (line 4)	Address (line 4)							
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY								
				•				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including this for reviewing the document and gathering the date needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send committe regarding this burden estimate not to the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office, Chief Information and Committee of the Cover Sheet and to the Office of this report of the Cover Sheet and to the Office of this report of the Cover Sheet and to the Office of this report of the Cover Sheet of the

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 011205 FRAME: 0980

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/3099 OMB 0861-0027		Р	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Tredemark Office PATENT		
Corresponde	ent Name and A	Address Area Code	and Telephone Nu	mber (919) 557-3	827		
Name [Marcia L. Doube						
Address (line 1)	Law Office of Ma	rcia L. Doubet					
Address (line 2)	5228 Westminst	er Lane					
Address (line 3)	Fuquay-Varina, I	NC 27526					
Address (line 4)							
Pages	Enter the total nu including any at	mber of pages of the a achments.	tached conveyance	document #	2		
		atent Number(s)		Mark if additional numb	Į.		
	e <i>Patent Appacation No</i> ent Application No	unber or the Patent Number imber(s)	(DO NOTENTER BOTH)	<i>numbers for the same pr</i> Patent Number(s)	operty).		
If this document is		th a new Patent Application,	enter the date the patent	application was Mo	nth Day Year 10052000		
•	eration Treaty	PCT	РСТ	PCT			
enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT has not been assigned.							
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1							
Fee Amount	F	ee Amount for Propertie	es Listed (37 CFR 3	3.41): \$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account							
(Enter for	payment by deposit ac	count or if additional fees can Deposit Accor	-	# 501525	7		
		•	to charge additional f	ees: Yes X	No [
Statement a	nd Signature		***************************************				
attache indicat		edge and belief, the foreopy of the original docu		leposit account are			
	of Person Signin		Signature		Date		

PATENT REEL: 011205 FRAME: 0981

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned Leon Lumelsky, whose full postal address is given below, hereafter referred to as Applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent titled EXTENSION MECHANISM AND TECHNIQUE FOR ENABLING LOW-POWER END DEVICES TO ACCESS REMOTE NETWORKS USING SHORT-RANGE WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS MEANS, executed on even date herewith, and

WHEREAS, ReefEdge, Inc., a corporation whose full postal address is 96 Linwood Plaza PMB 505, Fort Lee, New Jersey, United States of America, herein (together with any successors, legal representatives, and/or assignees thereof) referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and said application (and all divisions, substitutions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof) in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents (including all re-issues, renewals, and extensions thereof) which may be granted therefor in the United States; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all said Patents to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made:

AND I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I hereby further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part and re-issue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements.

Signature of Leon Lumelsky, along with full postal address thereof, follows:

Page 1 of 2

By Leon Lumelsky, whose full postal address is 30 Gaxton Ro	oad, Stamford, Connecticut, 06905
---	-----------------------------------

(Signature of Leon Lumelsky)

(Notary Public)

State of Hen Jersey) SS. County of Bergan

On this <u>5</u> day of October, 2000, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared said Leon Lumelsky, who is known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

Seal

RECORDED: 10/10/2000

Page 2 of 2